The information contained in this document has been carefully researched and is, to the best of our
knowledge, accurate. However, we assume no liability for any product failures or damages, immediate or
consequential, resulting from the use of the information provided herein. Our products are not intended for
use in systems in which failures of product could result in personal injury. All trademarks mentioned herein
are property of their respective owners. All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Datasheet
ADVANTECH
AIMB-788

Block Diagram
AIMB-788
Ordering Information
Part number Chipset Memory Display USB 3.2
Gen 2
USB 3.2
Gen 1
USB
2.0 COM GbE
LAN AMT M.2 SATA
3.0
SW
RAID iBMC
AIMB-788G2-00A1 Q670E Non-ECC UDIMM  DDR4
3200 up to 128 GB VGA + HDMI + DP 2 4 8 6 2 Yes 1 4 Yes Yes
Packing List
Part Number Description Qty
1700003194 SATA data cable 2
1960104181T001 I/O port bracket (for 2U chassis or higher) 1
2041078800 Startup manual 1
Note: Driver CD is not provided. Please visit Advantech support website for driver download.
I/O View
Optional Accessories
Part number Description
1700002204 2-port USB 2.0 cable w/ BKT(27 cm)
1700028292-01 2-port USB 3.0 cable w/ BKT(30 cm)
1970005349T000 CPU cooler for 2U, 4U, and wallmount chassis (for CPU
Base Power=35~125W)
1701090401 Single COM port cable(40 cm)
1701092300 Dual COM port cable(28.5 cm)
1700022749-11/
1700022749-12/
1700022749-13
SATA power cable
PCA-TPMSPI-00A1 TPM 2.0 SPI-interface module
Note: Purchasing AIMB-788's proprietary CPU cooler from Advantech is highly recommended. Other
brands' CPU coolers are NOT compatible with AIMB-788.  Especially the cooler type with fan aside is not
allowed to use on AIMB-788 because of MOSFET location.
Riser Card
Part Number Description
AIMB-R430P-03A2E 2U riser card with 3 PCI expansion
AIMB-R431F-21A1E 2U riser card with 1 PCIex16 & 1 PCIex1 expansion
AIMB-R43PF-21A1E 2U riser card with 1 PCIex16 & 2 PCI expansion
AIMB-R4301-03A2E 2U riser card with 1 PCIex1 expansion
Note: AIMB-788 is not compatible with 1U chassis.
AIMB-788G2-00A1
HDMI HDMI Level Shifter DDI
DP DDI